417581-40

- Rec'd POTIPIO 28 FEB 2000

33756R003

03-29-2000



ΞΤ

2.7800

101300859

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copies thereof.

1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):

Christopher George KELSEY

2. Name(s) and Address(es) of receiving party(ies):

Lowan (Management) Pty Limited 596 Anzac Highway East Glenelg South Australia 5045

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: February 11, 2000

4A. Patent Application No.(s): C9/486374

Application execution date: February 11, 2000

4B. Patent No.(s):

5. Name and Address of Party to whom correspondence regarding this document should be mailed:

Dennis C. Rodgers Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young Intellectual Property Group 1850 M Street N.W. (Suite 800) Washington, DC 20036 202 659-2811

6. Total number of applications and patents involved : one

03/02 2090 WCLANNE 90000200 .09486374

02 FC Enclosed. Please charge any deficiency or refund any excess to counsel's deposit account.)

8. Deposit account no. 2-4300

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing : Dennis C. Rodgers

Signature:

Date: February 28, 2000

PATENT REEL: 010635 FRAME: 0220

ASSIGNMENT

Christopher George

WHEREAS, I/We, KELSEY ,hereinafter referred to as the "Inventor/s", citizen/s of Australia, whose post office address is 1325 Proctor Road, Hope Forrest, South Australia, 5172

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

"Grinding Mill"

all foreign countries, that may be obtained therefor;

as described and set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed by us on the 11th day of February, XX9 2000 (No.).

AND WHEREAS, Lowan (Management) Pty Limited hereinafter referred to as the "said COMPANY", a corporation duly organized incorporated and existing under the laws of the Australia and having a place of business at 596 Anzac Highway, East Glenelg, South Australia, 5045 is desirous of acquiring or confirming its acquisition of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions, or improvements, and in and to said application, and in and to any and all patents, both of the United States and of

NOW, THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that We/I, the Inventor, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which we horoby acknowledge, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and by this assignment do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to my invention, inventions, or improvements described or set forth in said application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to said application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty; and in and to any confirmation, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application which may filed on said invention, inventions or improvements in the United States or in any foreign country; and in and to any and all patents, certificates, utility models, reissues, extensions, additions or confirmations thereof which may be granted in the United States or in any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such United States and foreign patents and grants may be issued on said invention, inventions or improvements.

AND we/I do hereby authorize and request the issning authority to issue any and all of said United States and foreign patents on said application or applications to said COMPANY, it successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said COMPANY, it successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 010635 FRAME: 0221

STORES ROTIPTO 12 6 FEE 2015

AND we/I do hereby convenant and warrant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned free and clear of all licenses, encumbrances and liens whatsoever, and that we have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

AND we/I, for the conditions aforesaid, do hereby convenant and agree to and with the said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, that we/I, my executors, administrators, or other personal representatives, shall and will do all lawful acts and things, make all rightful oaths, and make, execute, and deliver any and all other instruments in writing, and any and all further applications, papers, power, affidavits, assignments, disclaimers and other documents, which in the opinion of counsel for said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary in this or in any foreign country more effectually to secure to and vest in said COMPANY, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, inventions, or improvements, application or applications, patents, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, confirmed, transferred and conveyed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we/I, have hereunto set my hand this 11thday offebruary 2000.

Christopher George KELSEY

RECORDED: 02/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 010635 FRAME: 0222